
DEXCUT ™WG-780
DESCRIPTION

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

RECOMMENDATION

“Wonder Grip® 780 Dexcut™” is a breakthrough of nitrile coated 
cold resistant glove that also offers EN388 cut 5 protection. 
Developed using our innovative nitrile coating that resistant to low 
temperature whilst maintaining flexibility at -20°C
and 10-gauge acrylic pile liner combining aramid and glass fiber 
offers the cut protection at highest level.
The napped liner makes the hands feel warmer in cold conditions and 
nitrile coating with Wonder Grip’ s original finish offers strong grip 
and can be used in a below-freezing temperatures.

CUT RESISTANCE:
Protects against environments with mechanical hazards.
EXTRA COLD RESISTANCE:
Appropriate for work in cold regions and ideal for all tasks in cold 
rooms or outside in cold weather conditions.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

CERTIFICATION

MATERIAL

COLOUR

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (Tolerance±5%)

CARTON INFORMATION

Coating
Liner

： Nitrile single palm coating
： 10 Gauge / Aramid, Glass fiber & Acrylic

Blue

PACKAGING   12 pairs / Plastic bag with a user manual
  72 pairs / Carton

Issue Date : Dec 2015www.wondergrip.net

4532

EN388:2003

SIZE

HEM COLOUR

OVERALL LENGTH (mm)

PALM WIDTH (mm)

LENGTH OF 
MIDDLE FINGER (mm)

THICKNESS (μm)

WEIGHT (g/pair)

LINER WEIGHT (g/pair)

COATING WEIGHT (g/pair)

CARTON SIZE (m,m3)

CARTON NET WEIGHT (kg)

CARTON GROSS WEIGHT (kg)

7/S

Light purple

255

102

74

1400

78.1

49.2

28.9

5.6

6.6

9/L

Grey

270

108

78

1400

85.4

52.3

33.1

6.2

7.2

8/M

Brown

263

105

77

1400

81.6

50.8

30.8

5.9

6.9

10/XL

Yellow

286

110

87

1400

93.9

57.3

36.6

6.8

7.8

11/XXL

Black

288

120

83

1400

98.0

58.5

39.5

7.1

8.1

Length 0.550  x  Width 0.360  x  Height 0.280  :  Cubic Metre 0.055

X1X

EN511:2006




