WG-780 DEXCUT™





DESCRIPTION

"Wonder Grip® 780 Dexcut^{TM"} is a breakthrough of nitrile coated cold resistant glove that also offers EN388 cut 5 protection.

Developed using our innovative nitrile coating that resistant to low temperature whilst maintaining flexibility at -20°C and 10-gauge acrylic pile liner combining aramid and glass fiber offers the cut protection at highest level.

The napped liner makes the hands feel warmer in cold conditions and nitrile coating with Wonder Grip's original finish offers strong grip and can be used in a below-freezing temperatures.

RECOMMENDATION

CUT RESISTANCE:

Protects against environments with mechanical hazards.

EXTRA COLD RESISTANCE:

Appropriate for work in cold regions and ideal for all tasks in cold rooms or outside in cold weather conditions.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

MATERIAL Coating: Nitrile single palm coating

Liner : 10 Gauge / Aramid, Glass fiber & Acrylic

COLOUR Blue

PACKAGING 12 pairs / Plastic bag with a user manual

72 pairs / Carton

CERTIFICATION







PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (Tolerance±5%)								
SIZE	7/S	8/M	9/L	10/XL	11/XXL			
HEM COLOUR	Light purple	Brown	Grey	Yellow	Black			
OVERALL LENGTH (mm)	255	263	270	286	288			
PALM WIDTH (mm)	102	105	108	110	120			
LENGTH OF MIDDLE FINGER (mm)	74	77	78	87	83			
THICKNESS (μm)	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400			
WEIGHT (g/pair)	78.1	81.6	85.4	93.9	98.0			
LINER WEIGHT (g/pair)	49.2	50.8	52.3	57.3	58.5			
COATING WEIGHT (g/pair)	28.9	30.8	33.1	36.6	39.5			

CARTON INFORMATION							
CARTON SIZE (m,m3)	Length 0.550 x Width 0.360 x Height 0.280 : Cubic Metre 0.055						
CARTON NET WEIGHT (kg)	5.6	5.9	6.2	6.8	7.1		
CARTON GROSS WEIGHT (kg)	6.6	6.9	7.2	7.8	8.1		

www.wondergrip.net Issue Date : Dec 2015